COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY



Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph. : (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833, E-mail : info@cbpbu.ac.in Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref. No.: F48.V1/REG/1600-24

Date: 01.10.2024

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified for general information to all concerned that the **PGDMCJ** 1st Semester (*Session 2024-25*) Online Registration form filling process will be as follows:

- Form filling process will be continued from 18.10.2024 to 30.10.2024.
- Registration fees **Rs. 500/-** (Rupees five hundred only)
- No fees will be accepted after 30.10.2024.

STUDENTS ARE REQUESTED TO CREATE "NAD ID" FOR REGISTRATION. Required documents:

- i. Print Copy Registration Form duly signed by the candidate and concerned authority.
- ii. Admit Card of Secondary Examination. (Photocopy Copy Self attested)
- iii. Final Mark sheet of Secondary, Higher Secondary, and Graduation. (Photocopy Copy Self attested)
- iv. All the students who did not submit their Original Migration Certificates are requested to submit the same by the same time.

N.B.: STUDENTS FROM HOME UNIVERSITY NEED NOT TO PAY ANY REGISTRATION FEE

Registrar (Offg.) Registrar (Offg.) Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 3. The Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Arts, Fine Arts, Performing Art and traditional Art Forms, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. The Head/ Co-ordinator, All the Departments, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 5. The Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 6. The Principal, Cooch Behar College, Cooch Behar 736101.
- 7. Dr. Avijit Dutta, System Administrator, is requested to upload the Notice in the University Website.
- 8. Guard File.

201110/24

Registrar (Offg.) Registrar (Offg.) Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University